02-28-2006

Docket No.: 675000-819
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 1.193186320

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original documents and copies thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Lori Ann Wilson	
John Williams Colyn Z.17-06	Name: Kellogg Company
Grace Lai	Address: One Kellogg Square
	PO BOX 3599 σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ σ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	City: Battle Creek Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(s) State/Prov: MI67/2 Zip: 49016-3599 Yes No
Execution Date: <u>7/3/2002 and 7/23/2002</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applied Herewith Patent Application No. Filing Date	cation, the execution date of the application is Patent No(s)
200 (DAGE OBCUDONE AAAAAA2 11752727	
/22/2006 SDENBOB1 00000036 11356763	
FC:8021 40.00 DR	
Additional Number	s Yes No
······································	3 100 KA 110
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00
Name: Randall L. Shoemaker	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00
Name: Randall L. Shoemaker Registration No. 43,118	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
Name: Randall L. Shoemaker Registration No. 43,118 Address: Dickinson Wright, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00
Name: Randall L. Shoemaker Registration No. 43,118 Address: Dickinson Wright, PLLC 38525 Woodward Avenue	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Name: Randall L. Shoemaker Registration No. 43,118 Address: Dickinson Wright, PLLC 38525 Woodward Avenue Ste. 2000	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should
Name: Randall L. Shoemaker Registration No. 43,118 Address: Dickinson Wright, PLLC 38525 Woodward Avenue Ste. 2000 City: Bloomfield Hills State/Prov: Michigan	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Randall L. Shoemaker Registration No. 43,118 Address: Dickinson Wright, PLLC 38525 Woodward Avenue Ste. 2000 City: Bloomfield Hills State/Prov: Michigan Country: USA Zip: 48304-2970	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
Name: Randall L. Shoemaker Registration No. 43,118 Address: Dickinson Wright, PLLC 38525 Woodward Avenue Ste. 2000 City: Bloomfield Hills State/Prov: Michigan Country: USA Zip: 48304-2970 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
Name: Randall L. Shoemaker Registration No. 43,118 Address: Dickinson Wright, PLLC 38525 Woodward Avenue Ste. 2000 City: Bloomfield Hills State/Prov: Michigan Country: USA Zip: 48304-2970 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
Name: Randall L. Shoemaker Registration No. 43,118 Address: Dickinson Wright, PLLC 38525 Woodward Avenue Ste. 2000 City: Bloomfield Hills State/Prov: Michigan Country: USA Zip: 48304-2970 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document Randall L. Shoemaker	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
Name: Randall L. Shoemaker Registration No. 43,118 Address: Dickinson Wright, PLLC 38525 Woodward Avenue Ste. 2000 City: Bloomfield Hills State/Prov: Michigan Country: USA Zip: 48304-2970 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document Randall L. Shoemaker Name of Person Signing Total Number of Pages including of Mail documents to be recorded with the state of the	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1061 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date cover sheet, and document
Name: Randall L. Shoemaker Registration No. 43,118 Address: Dickinson Wright, PLLC 38525 Woodward Avenue Ste. 2000 City: Bloomfield Hills State/Prov: Michigan Country: USA Zip: 48304-2970 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document Randall L. Shoemaker Name of Person Signing Total Number of Pages including of	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):

PATENT REEL: 017601 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

Attorney Docket No. 67.500-353
This Assignment belongs with this file 675000-819.
From Parent File 675000-353
Application Serial No. 09/751,397 Filed January 2, 2001

WHEREAS, we, Lori Ann Wilson, John William Colyn, and Grace Lai (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 13606 C Avenue East, Hickory Corners, Michigan 49060, 33 Lynwood Drive, Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, and 3232 Brynmawr Drive, Portage, Michigan 49024, have invented new and useful improvements in:

WAXY WHEAT PRODUCTS AND PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING SAME

which is set forth in application serial no. 09/751,397 filed the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2001:

AND WHEREAS, Kellogg Company (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of One Kellogg Square, P.O. Box 3599, Battle Creek, Michigan 49016-3599, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT

REEL: 017601 FRAME: 0158

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand at Battle Creek, MI, in the State of Michigan, this 3rd day of July, 2002.
Loro ann Wilson
STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF CALHOUN)
Before me personally appeared said Lori Ann Wilson, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her own free act and deed, this
Notary Public Compa RG Notes
MY COMMISSION EXPIGES CHAS, 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand at Battle Creek the State of Michigan, this 23rd day of July, 2002. John William Colyn
STATE OPMICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF CALHOUN)
Before me personally appeared said John William Colyn, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 23day of July 2002.
Notary Public
ONGER R.C. KAMPS NOTIFIT PUBLIC CALIFOUN CO., 68 2 NOTIFIES ON 22, 2003

PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand at, in
the State of Michigan, this 3rd day of July , 2002.
Martin
Grace Lai
WI CHITAIN
STATE OF MICHEGAN)
)
COUNTY OF CALHOUN)
Before me personally appeared said Grace Lai , and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her own free act and deed, this 3rd day of July 2002
instrument to be her own free act and deed, this 3rd day of July, 2002.
0
XSIZON TICLO XX
Notary Public)
THOTALLY FULLING
MODIFICAÇÃO DE COMPANION DE COM
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES CAME, SOM

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

RANDALL L. SHOEMAKER, ESQ. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151 (248) 645-1483

3

PATENT REEL: 017601 FRAME: 0160